## BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON BERGEN COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 2021-013

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER 49 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON TO ADD A NEW SECTION 49-17 ESTABLISHING A STIPEND FOR CERTAIN OFFICERS OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Council of Borough of Wallington as follows:

1. Chapter 49 of the Code of the Borough of Wallington is amended and supplemented by adding thereto a new Section 49-17 to read as follows:

The Officers of the Wallington Fire Department, as determined in accordance with Section 49-4 of the Code shall receive an annual stipend as follows:

Chief	\$1,000
Assistant Chief	\$ 800
Deputy Chief	\$ 700
Captain	\$ 150
Lieutenant	\$ 100

- 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances which are inconsistent with this ordinance are hereby repealed, but only to the extent of such inconsistency.
- 3. This ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication as prescribed by law.

## **Introduction/First Reading**

Member	Motion	Second	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Certified as a true copy of a
Rachelski			Х			Resolution adopted by the Borough
Ivanicki		Х	Х			Wallington at a below date meeting.
Preinfalk			Х			
Androwis			Х			
Orzechowski	Х		Х			Greg Zagaja
Sadecki			Х			Act. Deputy Borough Clerk

Approved: April 29, 2021 BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON

## **Second Reading/Adoption**

Member	Motion	Second	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Certified as a true copy of a
Rachelski			Х			Resolution adopted by the Borough
Ivanicki			Х			Wallington at a below date meeting.
Preinfalk			Х			
Androwis	Х		Х			
Orzechowski		Х	Х			Greg Zagaja
Sadecki			Х			Act. Deputy Borough Clerk

By: Mayor Melissa Dabal
BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON
Approved: May 27, 2021